
-

OWA 

THE· 

OB 
qf 

1925 

oF-IC 

0 

~ ~ 
:t, 

• • OWl'>c 

Published Quarter!Y by 

THE STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY Of IOWA 
Iowa Ci~ Iowa. 

J:awn4 ».am.bu iG 1902 •t low• Ohr Iow1 11 uco11d-cJ1q matter undn act of CoDrr_. ot JW, 1e: 1894 



Vol XXIII 

EDITOR 

BENJAMIN F. SHAMBAUGH 

JANUARY 1925 

Historical Background of thQ County in Iowa 

IVAN L. POLLOCK 

The Code of 1924 JACOB A. SWISHER 

The Legislation of the Extra Session of the Fortieth 
General Assembly of Io,va JACOB VAN EK 

Amendment of the Io,va Constitution CARL H. ERBE 

Some Publications • • • • • • • 

Western ... '\mericana • • • • • • • 

Iowana • • • • • • • • • • 

Historical Societies • • • • • • • • 

Notes and C!omment • • • • • • • • 

Contribljjors • • • • • • • • • 

Copyrig11t 19t5 by '1'1uJ Htate HistaricCil Society of Iowa 

THE 10,VA JOURNAL OF HISTORY AND POLITICS 
PUBLJSHED Q1JA&TZRLY 

A'l' JOWA OlTY 

No 1 

3 

58 

78 

103 

138 

140 

141 

156 

165 

lb8 

8tJJSBOCIPTION PB.ICE: $2.00 SINGLE NUMBE&: 50 CIIN'TS 

.Address ali Communicationa to 
1.'.HE STATE HISTORICJ.L $oCIETY IOWA CITY IGWA 

i 



THE IOWA JOURNAL OF HISTORY AND POLITICS 
J.ANU.ARY NINETEEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 

VOLUME TWENTY-THREE NUMBER ONE 

-

VOLc XXID 1 




